Unofficial translation



Cabinet of Ministers of Ukraine

RESOLUTION

of 28 October 2022 № 943-p Kyiv

Some issues of the National Intellectual Property Authority

1. Determine that the state organization "Ukrainian National Office of Intellectual Property and Innovations" performs the functions of the National Intellectual Property Authority.

2. The Ministry of Economy to provide measures to revise the directions of use of revenues from fees for actions related to the protection of intellectual property rights and to exercise proper control over the use of such revenues.

3. Recognize as invalid:

Resolution of the Cabinet of Ministers of Ukraine of October 13, 2020, No. 1267 "On the National Intellectual Property Authority";

Resolution of the Cabinet of Ministers of Ukraine of September 15, 2021, No. 1129 "On Amendments to the Resolution of the Cabinet of Ministers of Ukraine of October 13, 2020, No. 1267" ("Ofitsiynyj Visnyk Ukrainy", 2021, No. 77, Art. 4859).

4. This Resolution comes into force on November 8, 2022.

Prime Minister of Ukraine **D. SHMYGAL**